*xq st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

*q st
2nd
*3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
*2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

151
151
157

154
157
161
164
166

161
161
162
162
164

163
167
168
174
175

167
169
169
170
174

182
184
185
186
187

46th Annual Wyandotte County Open

August 13th & 14th, 2022
@ Sunflower Hills par 72

Championship Flight

Stuart Favretto
Kevin Rome
Jacob Fratzel

A Flight
Jerry Reid

Brian Shatto

Chris Faddis

Jake Kolich

Bob Stoddard

B Flight
Vince Gerstner
Stuart Hunt

Rick Egnatic

Tim Nick

Bob Chatterton

C Flight

lan Bayless
James Hovey
Andy White
Les Damlo
Phil Hoffman

D Flight
Phil Stines

Gary Burgess

Jason Lawrence
Chris Sardou
Michael Kline

E Flight
Tim Hinkle

Rick Michalski

David Gonzales
Tom Butler

Josh Shultz

$100.00
$75.00
$50.00

$90.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00
$20.00

$90.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00
$20.00

$90.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00
$20.00

$90.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00
$20.00

$90.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00
$20.00

Ladies A Flight

1st 180 Donna Reid $80.00

2nd 181 Pat Seber Bradley $50.00

3 188 Leslie Taylor $20.00
Ladies B Flight

1st 198 Donna Nelson $80.00

2nd 217 Linda Hume $50.00

3d 225 Joyce Thomas $20.00

** Winner in scorecard playoff
* Winner in a scorecard playoff

Saturday Proximity Prizes
Closest #4 — Daron Maier — Titleist Glove
Closest #8 — Kevin Rome - Titleist HaT
Long Putt #9 — Tim Nick — Ping Players Towel
Long Drive #10 — Stuart Favretto — Two FootJoy Gloves
Closest #13 - Vince Gerstner— One Dozen Titleist Velocity
Closest #16 — James Hovey — One Dozen Titleist Pro-V1s

Sunday Proximity Prizes
Closest #4 — Leslie Taylor — Titleist Glove
Closest #8 —Mike Gillaspie - Titleist Hat
Long Putt #9 —Gary Hudgens — Cleveland Wedge
Long Drive #10 -Vince Gerstner — Ping Players Towel
Closest #13 — Ray Giesler — Foot Joy Shoes
Closest #16 — Rick Egnatic — Titleist Golf Bag

Kansas City's Longest Putt
Leslie Taylor
$50 Gift Certificate to Sunflower Hills
ProShop

Sunflower Hills GC — 12200 Riverview Ave — Bonner Springs, KS 66012
All prizes awarded as ProShop Credit



