# 46th Annual Wyandotte County Open

August 13th & 14th, 2022 @ Sunflower Hills par 72

\$100.00

\$75.00

\$50.00

#### **Championship Flight**

\*\***1**st

2<sup>nd</sup>

3rd

151	Stuart Favretto	-	-	
151	Kevin Rome			

# A Flight

157 Jacob Fratzel

1 <sup>st</sup>	154	Jerry Reid	-	\$90.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	157	Brian Shatto		\$60.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	161	Chris Faddis		\$40.00
4 <sup>th</sup>	164	Jake Kolich		\$30.00
$5^{\text{th}}$	166	Bob Stoddard		\$20.00

### **B** Flight

*1 <sup>st</sup>	161	Vince Gerstner	\$90.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	161	Stuart Hunt	\$60.00
*3 <sup>rd</sup>	162	Rick Egnatic	\$40.00
$4^{\text{th}}$	162	Tim Nick	\$30.00
$5^{\text{th}}$	164	Bob Chatterton	\$20.00

#### **C** Flight

1 <sup>st</sup>	163	lan Bayless	\$90.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	167	James Hovey	\$60.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	168	Andy White	\$40.00
$4^{th}$	174	Les Damlo	\$30.00
$5^{\text{th}}$	175	Phil Hoffman	\$20.00

### **D** Flight

1 <sup>st</sup>	167	Phil Stines	\$90.00
*2 <sup>nd</sup>	169	Gary Burgess	\$60.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	169	Jason Lawrence	\$40.00
$4^{th}$	170	Chris Sardou	\$30.00
$5^{\text{th}}$	174	Michael Kline	\$20.00

#### E Flight

1 <sup>st</sup>	182	Tim Hinkle	\$90.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	184	Rick Michalski	\$60.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	185	David Gonzales	\$40.00
4 <sup>th</sup>	186	Tom Butler	\$30.00
$5^{\text{th}}$	187	Josh Shultz	\$20.00

## Ladies A Flight

1 <sup>st</sup>	180	Donna Reid	\$80.00
$2^{nd}$	181	Pat Seber Bradley	\$50.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	188	Leslie Taylor	\$20.00

# Ladies B Flight

1 <sup>st</sup>	198	Donna Nelson	\$80.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	217	Linda Hume	\$50.00
$3^{\text{rd}}$	225	Joyce Thomas	\$20.00

\*\* Winner in scorecard playoff \* Winner in a scorecard playoff

### **Saturday Proximity Prizes**

Closest #4 – Daron Maier – Titleist Glove Closest #8 – Kevin Rome – Titleist HaT Long Putt #9 – Tim Nick – Ping Players Towel Long Drive #10 – Stuart Favretto – Two FootJoy Gloves Closest #13 – Vince Gerstner– One Dozen Titleist Velocity Closest #16 – James Hovey – One Dozen Titleist Pro-V1s

# **Sunday Proximity Prizes**

Closest #4 – Leslie Taylor – Titleist Glove Closest #8 –Mike Gillaspie – Titleist Hat Long Putt #9 –Gary Hudgens – Cleveland Wedge Long Drive #10 –Vince Gerstner – Ping Players Towel Closest #13 – Ray Giesler – Foot Joy Shoes Closest #16 – Rick Egnatic – Titleist Golf Bag

#### Kansas City's Longest Putt Leslie Taylor \$50 Gift Certificate to Sunflower Hills

ProShop